Rain Bird’s “I+ Series” Hydraulic Suction Scan-
ning Screen Filter provides worry free high-flow
filtration. I+ Series self-cleaning water filters
have a parallel flange configured to accommo-
date simple installation. Models are available as
a filter unit only, or as a filter assembly includ-
ing bypass plumbing and valves for fast and
easy installation on site.

Minimum Inlet
Pressure During
Rinse Cycle (PSI)
2 HS-I-02-A HS-I-02-A-S 200 200 200 200 2.65 382 10 to 30 15 to 50 1.5 35
3 HS-I-03-A HS-I-03-A-S 300 300 300 300 2.65 382 10 to 30 15 to 50 1.5 35
4 HS-I-04-A HS-I-04-A-S 500 500 500 500 2.65 382 10 to 30 15 to 50 1.5 35
4 HS-I-04-B HS-I-04-B-S 500 500 500 500 5.25 756 10 to 30 15 to 50 1.5 35
4 HS-I-04-C HS-I-04-C-S 500 500 500 500 7.00 1008 10 to 30 15 to 50 1.5 35
4 HS-I-04-D HS-I-04-D-S 500 500 500 500 9.25 1332 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
6 HS-I-06-A HS-I-06-A-S 650 630 555 530 2.65 382 10 to 30 15 to 50 1.5 35
6 HS-I-06-B HS-I-06-B-S 1000 1000 1000 1000 5.25 756 10 to 30 15 to 50 1.5 35
6 HS-I-06-C HS-I-06-C-S 1000 1000 1000 1000 7.00 1008 10 to 30 15 to 50 1.5 35
8 HS-I-08-B HS-I-08-B-S 1400 1260 1100 1050 5.25 756 10 to 30 15 to 50 1.5 35
8 HS-I-08-C HS-I-08-C-S 1700 1680 1470 1400 7.00 1008 10 to 30 15 to 50 1.5 35
8 HS-I-08-D HS-I-08-D-S 2000 2000 1943 1850 9.25 1332 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
10 HS-I-10-C HS-I-10-C-S 1900 1680 1470 1400 7.00 1008 10 to 30 15 to 50 1.5 35
10 HS-I-10-D HS-I-10-D-S 2000 2000 1943 1850 9.25 1332 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
10 HS-I-10-E HS-I-10-E-S 2700 2700 2573 2450 12.25 1764 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
12 HS-I-12-D HS-I-12-D-S 2000 2000 1943 1850 9.25 1332 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
12 HS-I-12-E HS-I-12-E-S 3100 2940 2573 2450 12.25 1764 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
12 HS-I-12-F HS-I-12-F-S 3800 3660 3200 3050 15.25 2196 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
14 HS-I-14-E HS-I-14-E-S 3100 2940 2573 2450 12.25 1764 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
14 HS-I-14-F HS-I-14-F-S 3800 3660 3200 3050 15.25 2196 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
14 HS-I-14-G HS-I-14-G-S 4500 4320 3780 3600 18.00 2592 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
16 HS-I-16-E HS-I-16-E-S 3100 2940 2573 2450 12.25 1764 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
16 HS-I-16-F HS-I-16-F-S 3800 3660 3200 3050 15.25 2196 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
16 HS-I-16-G HS-I-16-G-S 4500 4320 3780 3600 18.00 2592 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
16 HS-I-16-H HS-I-16-H-S 6125 5880 5145 4900 24.50 3528 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
18 HS-I-18-F HS-I-18-F-S 3800 3660 3200 3050 15.25 2196 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
18 HS-I-18-G HS-I-18-G-S 4500 4320 3780 3600 18.00 2592 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
18 HS-I-18-H HS-I-18-H-S 6125 5880 5145 4900 24.50 3528 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
20 HS-I-20-G HS-I-20-G-S 4500 4320 3780 3600 18.00 2592 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
20 HS-I-20-H HS-I-20-H-S 7350 5880 5145 4900 24.50 3528 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
24 HS-I-24-H HS-I-24-H-S 7350 5880 5145 4900 24.50 3528 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35
30 HS-I-30-H HS-I-30-H-S 7350 5880 5145 4900 24.50 3528 10 to 30 35 to 110 2 35